The internship lasts for 1 (one) month. The paralegalship requires a commitment of 
at least 3 (three) months.

7.	 Is this a paid opportunity?

Yes. Interns receive a monthly stipend of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand) 
and paralegals receive INR 25,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand). 
Additionally, breakfast and lunch are provided by the firm.

8.	 Are virtual internships or paralegalships allowed?

No, both internships and paralegalships are conducted in person at our office in One 
BKC, Mumbai.